- 1 HB575
- 2 151297-1
- 3 By Representatives Drake, Bridges, Sanderford and Moore (B)
- 4 RFD: Public Safety and Homeland Security
- 5 First Read: 09-APR-13

1	151297-1:n:04/04/2013:ANS/tj LRS2013-1759
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: Under existing law, the net proceeds of the
9	revenue derived from the sale of National Guard
10	license plates are distributed to the National
11	Guard Historical Society. These funds are required
12	to be used for society education programs and for
13	the administration and preservation of museum
14	artifacts of the Alabama National Guard Museum.
15	This bill would distribute the proceeds to
16	the National Guard Foundation and the funds may be
17	used in furtherance of the foundation's program and
18	purposes.
19	
20	A BILL
21	TO BE ENTITLED
22	AN ACT
23	
24	To amend Section 32-6-111.2, Code of Alabama 1975,
25	relating to National Guard license plates; to distribute the
26	net proceeds from the sale of the license plates to the

- National Guard Foundation; and to further provide for the use of the funds.
- 3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
- Section 1. Section 32-6-111.2, Code of Alabama 1975, is amended to read as follows:
- 6 "\$32-6-111.2.

"The net proceeds of the additional revenues derived from sales of the tags or plates provided pursuant to Section 32-6-111.1, less administrative costs, including the cost of production of the plates, shall be distributed by the judge of probate or license commissioner to the state Comptroller. The state Comptroller shall distribute the proceeds to the National Guard Historical Society Foundation. The society Foundation shall use these funds for society education programs and for the administration and the preservation of museum artifacts of the Alabama National Guard Museum in furtherance of its program and purposes."

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.